
Villanova University (3-6, 0-0 Big East) -vs- Lafayette College (1-5, 0-0 PL)
3/16/2022 at Easton, Pa. (Fisher Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Villanova University Goals: Curnal, Caroline (5); Pappas, Sydney (4); Tsahalis, Alexa (3); Fischer, Addie (1); Carey, Sami (1); Piccirilli, Olivia
(1); Moreau, Cara (1) 
Assists: Moreau, Cara (3); Phelps, Caroline (1); Carey, Sami (1); Curnal, Caroline (1); Gulmi, Kayla (1) 
 
Lafayette College Goals: Clare Culligan (2); Olivia Cunningham (2); Sara Rogers (2); Emilie de Keyzer (1); Sophia Spallone (1); Kerry Tuorto
(1) 
Assists: Sara Rogers (2); Sarah Bennett (1); Abby Romano (1); Olivia Cunningham (1); Meghan McLachlan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Fisher Stadium
Penalties: Ali Krieger 2nd/13:35; Moreau, Cara 4th/11:20; Reilly, Megan 4th/06:58
Officials: LAF SID

Date: 3/16/2022
Attendance: 178

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Villanova University 5 2 7 2 16
Lafayette College 2 3 1 3 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Villanova University 8 6 10 8 32
Lafayette College 9 7 6 4 26

Shots On Goal
Villanova University 8 4 8 4 24
Lafayette College 3 6 6 3 18

Saves
Villanova University 1 3 5 0 9
Lafayette College 3 2 1 2 8

Turnovers
Villanova University 4 6 1 1 12
Lafayette College 6 2 1 2 11

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Villanova University 5-6 4-4 5-5 4-4 18-19
Lafayette College 4-5 6-7 3-3 4-5 17-20

Ground Balls
Villanova University 6 4 1 3 14
Lafayette College 4 5 2 2 13

Draw Controls
Villanova University 3 5 5 4 17
Lafayette College 3 1 4 1 9

Free-Position Shots
Villanova University 2 3 1 2 8
Lafayette College 1 1 1 0 3

Fouls
Villanova University 4 2 3 5 14
Lafayette College 4 3 2 4 13



Villanova University 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 2 Dunphey, Molly 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 2
M 5 Phelps, Caroline 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
M 9 Pastore, Jenna 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
D 11 Frank, Sydney 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
M 14 McKenna, Libby 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
M 15 Fischer, Addie 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
M 22 Curnal, Caroline 5 1 6 9 1 0 0 12 0-2 1
D 23 Driscoll, Hanna 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
D 24 Conniff, Mary Kate 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
A 30 Moreau, Cara 1 3 4 3 0 2 0 0 0
A 34 Pappas, Sydney 4 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 3-4 1
GK 54 Moro, Alexa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Keane, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Greason, Jenna 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0
16 Lee, Jessie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Carey, Sami 1 1 2 4 1 1 0 0 1
25 Stoddard, Maddy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
26 Piccirilli, Olivia 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
31 Mainello, Nina 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Reilly, Megan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
36 Tsahalis, Alexa 3 0 3 3 0 2 0 0 1-1 2
37 Gulmi, Kayla 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 7 23 32 14 12 6 17 5-8 14

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
54 Moro, Alexa 60:00 9 9 W



Lafayette College 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 1 Sarah Bennett 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
D 4 Lindsay Geiger 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
M 5 Abby Romano 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
M 7 Izzy Reh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GK 11 Lexie Coldiron 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0
M 14 Clare Culligan 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 0
D 15 Nora Burns 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 1
A 18 Olivia Cunningham 2 1 3 6 1 2 0 0 0
D 19 Ali Krieger 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
D 24 Kyra O'Driscoll 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
A 25 Meghan McLachlan 0 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0-1 0
M 26 Sophia Spallone 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1-1 1

2 Katie Chiasson 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 3 1
13 Emilie de Keyzer 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Sara Rogers 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 2
27 Caroline Garti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Genevieve Strobel 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
36 Kerry Tuorto 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0-1 0

Totals 9 6 15 26 13 11 10 9 1-3 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
11 Lexie Coldiron 60:00 16 8 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By VILLA LAF
1st 13:24 Fischer, Addie (11) Unassisted 1 0
1st 08:37 Curnal, Caroline (17) Unassisted 2 0
1st 07:07 Curnal, Caroline (18) Phelps, Caroline 3 0
1st 06:21 Pappas, Sydney (7) Unassisted 4 0
1st 04:51 Piccirilli, Olivia (7) Unassisted 5 0
1st 01:33 Sara Rogers (1) Abby Romano 5 1
1st 00:31 Kerry Tuorto (2) Sarah Bennett 5 2
2nd 14:06 Tsahalis, Alexa (11) Moreau, Cara 6 2
2nd 09:08 Clare Culligan (11) Sara Rogers 6 3
2nd 08:29 Pappas, Sydney (8) Unassisted 7 3
2nd 07:03 Olivia Cunningham (11) Unassisted 7 4
2nd 06:18 Sophia Spallone (5) Unassisted 7 5
3rd 13:23 Olivia Cunningham (12) Meghan McLachlan 7 6
3rd 13:01 Curnal, Caroline (19) Moreau, Cara 8 6
3rd 09:35 Curnal, Caroline (20) Moreau, Cara 9 6
3rd 08:40 Carey, Sami (8) Curnal, Caroline 10 6
3rd 07:10 Moreau, Cara (5) Gulmi, Kayla 11 6
3rd 06:20 Tsahalis, Alexa (12) Unassisted 12 6
3rd 03:24 Curnal, Caroline (21) Carey, Sami 13 6
3rd 00:36 Pappas, Sydney (9) Unassisted 14 6
4th 10:58 Emilie de Keyzer (2) Sara Rogers 14 7
4th 06:37 Sara Rogers (2) Olivia Cunningham 14 8
4th 05:24 Pappas, Sydney (10) Unassisted 15 8
4th 02:33 Tsahalis, Alexa (13) Unassisted 16 8
4th 00:01 Clare Culligan Unassisted 16 9

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 13:35 LAF Ali Krieger GREEN CARD
4th 11:20 VILLA Moreau, Cara GREEN CARD
4th 06:58 VILLA Reilly, Megan YELLOW CARD


